



\$~20

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 13974/2022**

**SAGRI SINGH**

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Prasanna Mohan, Advocate**

versus

**DY DIRECTOR OF INCOME TAX (INV)** .....Respondent

Through: **Ms. Radhika Puri, Adv. for Mr. Zoheb Hossain, SSC**

**CORAM: SH. SANJAY KUMAR SHARMA, REGISTRAR**

**ORDER**

% **08.04.2024**

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through physical/hybrid mode.

Counsel for the petitioner seeks some time to file vakalatnama. Let the same be filed within a week.

Despite opportunities, counter affidavit has not been filed on behalf of respondents. Accordingly, right of respondents to file counter affidavit is hereby closed.

Let written submissions in terms of order dated 21.09.2023 be filed by the parties.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court on 23.04.2024, the date already fixed, for further directions.

**REGISTRAR**

**APRIL 8, 2024/PU**