



\$~37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 13974/2022

SAGRI SINGH

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Piyush Sharma, Mr. Prasanna Mohan, Mr. Aditya Prasad, Mr. Ayushman Singh, Advs.

versus

DY DIRECTOR OF INCOME TAX (INV)

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Indraj Rai, SSC with Mr. Sanjeev Menon, Mr. Rahul Singh, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR

KAURAV

ORDER

23.04.2024

%

The Hon'ble Division Bench could not assemble, as Hon'ble Mr. Justice Yashwant Varma is not available today.

List on 22.05.2024.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

APRIL 23, 2024/NEHA